Jisd

NHS JEKFR 7 fHhEE

No. SY00503B

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

Sdakuragawa

1. R ¥ T B A NHS-630H-C FEYE
0 # 150 mm it H O JISI0KI50A%EHE 7 Fv
£ 5 8 18 m
it H = 3.2 m’/min
2 T — 4 i L AK P — A 358 EE B
HA 22 kW 8 % 4 fi
= It 200 VvV EISR B fii
B 50 Hz & & 80 A
P 2F L
W = B 630977 TR 631277
3. HHEE T — 2l oA EAT A= TN —L MW50 ATFUVA X A=Y
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E g 1fE (ISO VG32) 4.5 A%
4 T — 4 TSN =F 2T =~/ 7T rX + 2Kk
REEXE
5. F¥TLAY
=N 3¢ X 22 mm?
ICX 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 10m £ E% ¢ 316 mm

AT @ a LR

ferEt W)

r—3 27 :FCD500

E—F7L—2:FC200

E—HF %7 :SUS420J2

771 FC200

Y g Jg 3 —2 4 :SS400 4+ Ak A

r—3 27 F123—:FCD500

7. TE-BHE

ME: 764 mm B17: 525 mm

BRES: 1095 mm AU ARE & 535 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

8. e = SR A

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

AN v 7 8 E i R

P

3

satallliti ~ ZBEPR

SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFGCOLTD.

- NHS-630H-C , NHS-630H o
st NHS-630H-A , NHS-630H-AC e 150 wn  1st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
HBB | obHUBm/min) | A (m) FEEE (min ) | AT WD kW) | T (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 1500 (50HZ)
MESH | W K 3.2 18 1800 (60112) 2
NOTE
L
N
30- . AN
N
— - N
AN
i | N
AN
- - NF—  TOTAL HEAD
N\
\
20+ 4 100 =
1 4 90 -
T 1 80 AN
. 4 70 \\
1 1 60 ' PUMP_EFFICIENCY |
10_ 50- 50 a / \\\
%
T 40' 40 // A
/ N\
{1 304 30 y
| SHAFT POWER | N\
4 204 20 HH
/——_—
1 10] 10 ==
/
0 - 0 0
m | @ | ©%) 0o 1 3 4 5 6 7
o Zl’: O B 3 .
g & % 9 % 9 CAPACITY (ul/min)
e &7 |z > WL DATE CTYan—
= B T i 25—-Dec—-13 @
< _|=® |g =%
§ BlZn |2 No. 00488B




525 1095
Lowest Level
&= KK AL 350
>
¢ 40
|
O\
- - R
ﬂ—ﬂ &
p O 3
+— —t+—@-o-t¥H ooy —t+- -C—F44—H+H—a+t+H-——————— Al 1L~ I |
<
5 . @,
“ Q
o [—
~ — ev
o s | A -
™ —__=r —
* ER '
[
JIST0K150A Flange 410
JISTI0K150A 735> >
1040
A:Change the terminal box cover '17.Jan 22 A Z|n@ ate Sign Scale Title / & & ) Dwg.No. / IEHEE
fnﬁ ; : # A H Z % R & External Diagram A
o O5® |Jul. 22,2019/ T. Hayashi 1/6 AR TER (E2%) V308059
© Checked Type / # =
> E T G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP s%E‘UR%GAWAPU_MPMFGifO"LTD'
D - z
: Drawn 192019 A Zin NHS-630H-C PEREBIT - ZBER




\\\\ —-

[Fig 00320 Al KZ—|_|




o on 4 Mg - W B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
5 |7ARIR SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
9 Xy T HAY I —T L 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
19 TARILE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
2 X7V 6309727
Bearing Ball Bearing
28 ‘::9:177‘&‘_"\7/1/70135:&&“_‘ MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
29 ET—ZT¥YTh SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—# _
30 Rotor -
31 |AT—H -
Stator _
39 AV NN FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
36 _X7UT 631277
Bearing Ball Bearing
40 | R EEfiee
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
44 AB=Tn—)v MW50
Mechanical Seal -
48 = TN FCD500
Casing Cover Hardend Ductile Cast Iron
49 F A —)b /El\EJZ:I_A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
50 |V¥YZRAV—=T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
53 Y rar SiN—2 4 SS400+3 AT (=)
Liner Mild Steel+Synthetic Rubber
59 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
R FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
66 | T ~7 LGk
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
67 = FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
77 =N FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
31 T—HEH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
g5 |RIRANTTT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
87 7\(‘/])/]/?\/‘_‘/1/ /EI\EJZ:A
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
g0 | LT TR FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
101 MHEIRZ 2 SS400
Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
105 |77 $5400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign ST
Approved 2014/7/9 Hayashi Title C *ﬁ)& M30550G_KZ
Checked | 2008/11/17 Haruta onstruction Diagram
Drawn | 2007/6/18 | Touda | 1yp | NHS-630H-C L gt > ZRE
Fig.No. Fig00320A-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

e




NHS630HC-2005-0000C




o= HRES & & M H T & - B % 3 EB(e)
Mark.|.. .. ... Ract No. Part Name Material _Qtv | Size - Spec. Note Weiche
1 8630922 é\ezrllJnyg,j ggl[l)giigr?g 1 33394252%1 d) 100 B=25 09
2 150214 go—tj - 1 [22kw-4p
3 130193 Motor Shaft. Starioss stes 1 |PSNES0B/8305
4 |K12849A I'rfn;e};ﬁ; ggaslflgi Steut | [B&XHT2xL49 One Roundend
5 123189 Bearing Calar Vil Steel 1 [NAS-630H
6-1|BUM820 fevagon Dot Staoss Stee 4 |MEx20
5-2|BUM820 Fexagon Bol Staloss Stee 4 |MEx20
7"1|SWUMSB o Waaher Staoss Stee 4 |8
7-2|SWUMsB Sprng Washer Stass Stee 4 |
3|SWUMBB G S 5 "
8 123188 T ss400 | |632TD=¢170
9 |B63122Z g;f:g/j SEJQBZS;Z 1 3331)26202%324”30 - 17
10 [70109 ahTva f{,ﬁﬁﬁc Fubher 1 |©=¢318D=¢39
11 |74070 Save oy~ Stanloss Stee 1 |Fose B0
12 |NUM6A Fovagon ut Staoss Stee 1"
15 [BUMG20 G S e
1477006 5 T
15 178003 g7 Sﬁyn&ﬂfé foci 4 |22sa~60sq 615
16 [EYBM10 kv $5400 Mo
171173629 Fronseny Laber e | [pore 642
17-2/73630 Eé}fﬁ;y—igt}(jom) Thoy | |60z ¢42
'8 |BUM1235 fevagon Bt Stanloss Stee 6 12X
19-1SWUMI2B G St Stee 6 "7
192/ SWUMI2B ST Staoss Steel 4 M2
193 SWUMI2B G Stanlss Stee 4 M2
20 |22387 AT S . | |pS\-8308 o1
21 (%) 0G200 (9% BRTL | [657d-¢1993
22 121141 lf;{f;’;i; e 1 |DSN-630B/NHS-630H
23 WW100 \ﬁa?gxaiher aErSd Steel 1 6309
24 |(¥) 0G100  (9%7 st , 637 d=$994
2o (*) 0G270 8I‘Jrl/ﬂ,gj S%/i%iﬁc Rubber 1 $5.7d=62693
25-2/(%) 0G270 |97 st | [657d=#2693
BMIPH i - 5 [
27 51291 a7z - 1 |22kW=ap 200V
28 120198 ;f;o’fg:;f Egst von | |PSNE30B/830B
29 161018 b B e
30 |(*) 40009 At TR | |=@16D=¢281=2
81- (*) SLWM12 ;/e;)\/bvlajs:ﬁ:“v Sstgiilzfgiiéynthetic Rubber 6 M2
81-2 (*) SLWM12 ;/e;)\ll/vlajs\i;/r‘\v Sstgiilzfgij;éynthetic Rubber 6 M2
521/ BUM1245 Fevoon Bol Staloss Steel g [Mzx
32-2/BUM1245 fexason Dot Stass Stee 6 |Mzx 4
33 117057 oan o | |PSN-6308/NHS630H
85-1]TT1.25-B B e Sioovs R AR
el e LYY T ——
REE :History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig. Draw.No. NHS630HC-2005-0000C-Fig 205;%;‘-/ s
cl Nf);hs,%z"zi No. 1225E /11 z;(:ijz:él /Jt%:f Tt Tye NHS_63OH_C pgﬁ '|||ﬂf72i'<'fﬁl-'ﬁ
F r=Tns 7 70%k% 2014-07-07 g HEET L, EET SV ORIARURHE L b R, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

3% RO T B E T Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(



5 HaEs @ & [ HE SR [:E5 EE(ke)
Mark Part No. % jPart Name Material Q'tv e Size * Spec. Note Weight
- - EER)— C1020PC .25sq
35-2 TT1 25 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 3
RIKIR HER )RR - L=150
36 TT004 Detector Leading Wire - 1
FTRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
37 |PUMbS8 Screw Stainless Steel 3
ARAZHILS—IL ¢ 50
38 MW50 Mechanical Seal 1
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=¢65D=¢p90 t=12
39 SC65901 2 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
oyvy ()N ¢$3.563 d=¢50.39
40 (*) OB4 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
Y IRR)—=T STK+A 5+ d=¢ 42 D=¢ 65 L=37
41 31 082 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1 0.5
T—= 0 hN— FCD NHS-630H d=¢ 90 D=¢ 336
42 1 1 1 01 Casing Cover Ductile Cast Iron 1 93
_ ELESNILA (Jpn) A FitiE Japanese 35x 100
43-1 731 205 Earilh Label A g-\l/nthetii Resin 1
_ EEINILAE (Eng) & Auiis English 35100
43-2 731 209 Earth Label AE gnthetii Resin 1
_ RARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
44-1 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ RAERILL SUS304 M8 x 25
44-2 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
JLR—TH#HT FC ~ ¢35 2-M8 P=70
45176126 Gland Cast Iron 1
JLR)—T [y PN ~$321D=¢52 72078% &L
46 701 1 7 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1
av IR IRF i FHIHYOS T:FB{EFIAL 100:9~10
47 AL200 Compound Epoxy resinEI 200 cc
pawg SUS304 b6
48 SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
- FTiA SR SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
49 |HRU2.6-4.8 Ri\:t Stainless Steel 4
BEAR C2801P 100x63 2ZIH#EE
50 7381 7 Name Plate Brass 1
FTARILE SS400 M20
51 EYBM20 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2 04
_ HENT— SUS304 d=¢ 21 D=¢ 30 t=0.3
52-1 74071 T03 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
- AENT— SUS304 d=¢21 D=¢ 30 t=0.5
62-2/74071T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ FEHT— SUS304 d=¢21 D=¢ 30 t=1.1
52-3 74071 T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
FAILT—IL (=) =P d=¢b5D=¢ 72 t=9
53 8055729 Oil Seal Suynthetic Rubber 1
_ AR SUS304 M16 x 45
54-1 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
54-2 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ AP Ty v SUS304 M16
55-1 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
55-2 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
FRARILE SUS304 M10 x 40
56 BUM1 040 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
ATV Ty N SUS304 M10
57 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
oy (=) PN ¢3.563 d=¢98.02
58 (*) OB1 9 O-ring S\l/nthetic Rubber 1
kR - BER
59 WD020 Infiltrative Water Detector - 1 =
BRIV FC MW50E
60 2421 6 D):tector Housing Cast Iron 1 0.9
oyvy [y PN ¢353d=¢228.19
61 (*) OB48 O-ring S:lynthetic Rubber 1
DAY FC MW50
62 241 07 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 4.7
_ EE T C1020PC 14sqxR10
63 TT1 4 1 0 TipE Copper 1
_ &I C1020PC 22sqxR10
64 |TT22-10 T Copper 3
_ &I C1020PC 1.25sqx R4
65 |TT1.25-4 T Copper 3
FvTRAYT—TIL 2PNCTS B fhE TmeE iRFEIEbmE 22sq
66 CE27H Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 O m Price:per a met;r/SaIes:per 5m 1 9
wEFaL—7 & RkiE 0.75sq~3.5sq ¢ 6
67 78004 Tube é:ynthetii Resin
_ &I C1020PC 14sqXR5
68 TT1 4 5 TipE Copper 1
FARINRD SUS304 M5 x 8 SW1F
69 PUM58W Screw Stainless Steel 1
RUNHEF21—T &g TT1.25-B ¢6 x50 1Tm=78046
70 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:lyntheti‘(a: Resin 3
_ EER)—T C1020PC 22sq
71 TT22 B Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 3
_ RUNHEF21—T &Rt iE TT22-B ¢20x 100 1m=78050
72-1 7801 9 Insulating Sleeve é:lyntheti‘(a: Resin 3
B f3—FD: NHS630HC-2005-0000C 2% NoteARH%E 2 Titl ] E28HES
i!ﬁz—F(é:NHsasoHc—zooa—oooou ’ e FIB l:ll:ll:l EH %H @ Doc. N:? M305501 2/3
SR ) 2
[ o CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Flg Do, | ™S5 B0 001 20571
T 3l 2025-07-11 TREF Fos:T -8y L]
G No.7,8, 4575 No. 122iB/11 2017-04-18 IR vee NHS_630H_C b“ﬂ&"l ﬁ/Zi:fE —Ii
F r—Th 5 TOER 2014-07-07 B S HET L EET S OIRSOURISCE b SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.
L £ Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3¢ fiih O T IE B F i TJ Weight of each part is rpferem e value




HE HRES & & I E T % - R & =3 EEke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size - Spec. Note Weight
72-2/78019 f’j{”ﬁﬁi@;{ie gﬁ%ﬂé feci 3 |TT22-B $20x700 Im=78050
73-1(%) 0G340 927 st | 657 d=¢3443
73-2/(x) OG340 |97 BRTL e | [#57d=43443
74-11731206 éﬁﬁ%ﬁb’;):A (Jpn) g%ﬁgé fecin 1 |Japanese T00x60
74-2/731210 éﬁ.ijﬁ?@};& (Eng) ggﬁ}gé Fecin {  [Engfish T00x60
75 73438 Popention Sod Tawon 1|02
76 12277 ga;;/g)/j EEEtile Cast Iron j o NHsosoH 73.0
77-1174119T03 Ijn;efr?éz; ggaslglgjs Stenl d=43D=57 b=125t=0.3
77-2|74119T05 e QZ?:Z; ggaslflggs Steel d=43D=57 b=12.5 t=0.5
lioste g e LI 5
782110577 oeer o Ghroms Aloy 1 14.5
64087 [, TN I il L1
80 |HUM1040 TN SUss0d 3 V10X 40
81 /13207 o o | [=$2720=¢402 150
82 126067 DTS et sS40 | [NAS630HC 10
55 VJG025 [ : ;[
84-1 PLUPT2A AR Sussos 1 |1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
84-2|PLUPT2A ﬁﬁﬁﬂtﬁfg ggas;r?lgis Stonl o |1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
85 113206 Hr:i;/a)jj/{_%ﬁ I\Sﬂﬁgﬁzl?g;\nthetic Rubber 1 NHS-630H 0= 170 D=¢ 336 5.8
517406003 TS o =FTo0=325 07
55274060105 SE2% o =TI DS
3 TA00TH B0k o =TT T
o NUMIZB AL, S b
88 14135 Swaier Wil Stee 1 |pe0Dmena0Lm0 15.5
89 |BUM1225 I o sUssod 4 2% 25
90 |T4500 Efmﬂ;nt %ﬁ;‘;iga” 4.5 | |Non-additive Turbine Of
91 |LLC éﬁ.ﬁi water - 15 | [FREAEFARORE= o TR,
92 |BSM2065 [T o $3C_ g |W20 % 65
93 |[FL106A g §s400 | |JISTOKEB Flange 64
94-1|(%) PK106B  prji séyfﬁf?c Fubher 1 |JSTOKEBRILIR
94-2/(%) PK106B  |h2t~ BHTL 1 |JSTOKEBARLIR
°5-1|NUM20A Fovagon Nut Stass Stee g 0%
%52 NUM20A Fevagon Nut Stainloss Stesl g 0@
96 126068 AR SREHE l%lﬁﬁosg:eel | |JSTOKT50A NHSE30H 450
97 |BSM2070 Fexaon Bol Miq Steel 8 |
G SR NS S N -+ il
AN TRFHif - ALAEMEEINY951 100:9~10 | 217y
chza ):\L(951 io;;;):;;%ﬁ'a@{tﬁm ?;ﬁrjgﬁa 1 FFIALIZILAIHYS51 100:9~10 %?;funal rarts ek
Epoxy resin Optional Parts
R oomco R —— X TS | y30ssol | 3/3
e J=® WG i | CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | SFE, —wememswme| [,
G] Ni?f&,%%ﬂi No. 12211 zi?i:i:: ﬁfmm ot Tvee NHS_630H_C d ggm"liﬁ;z&f&iﬁ
B omTnr T TR 20140707 B K BT (7 VORI B AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

S H LT KB BT Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(






